

**Mat Suit No. 309 of 2024**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

**02**

**04/04/2025**

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

Postal article having an endorsement '**refused to accept**' there of returned to this court indicates that service of notice upon the respondent has not been made with effect.

Let it be kept in record.

It appears that service of notice is not received through court.

Fix **28/07/2025** for awaiting service return through court.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti**

**District Judge  
Cooch Behar**