

**Mat Suit No. 309 of 2024**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

**03**

**28/07/2025**

Today is the date fixed for awaiting service return through court.

Petitioner files hazira.

It appears that service of notice is not yet received through court.

Petitioner to take steps afresh regarding service of notice upon the respondent.

Fix **06/09/2025** for steps.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti**

**District Judge  
Cooch Behar**