

Mat Suit No. 309 of 2024

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu
District Judge , In- Charge
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00654)**

04

06/09/2025

Today is the date fixed for steps.

Petitioner files lawyer's hajira.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner also files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein the petition.

Heard. Considered and the petition is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh steps in the mean time.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this Court.

Hence , the case is adourned for the day.

Fix **27/11/2025** for SR and appearance.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge,
Cooch-Behar**