

Matrimonial Suit-309/2024
CNR-WB-CB01-003488-2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584**

Order No. 05, dated 27/11/2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

A/D shows "Addressee refused to accept".

"Refusal" is a valid and good service.

Accordingly, the suit runs exparte against the respondent.

Fix **20.01.2026** for exparte hearing.

However, the petitioner is directed to communicate the next date of the case to the respondent by post and submit a compliance report on the date as so fixed.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
District Judge
Cooch-Behar